

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  2213

ANSWERED ON 10
TH

 MARCH, 2016


SERVICE LANE ON NH 8


2213. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to construct 60 metre service lane on either sides of the road running between Kherki Daula to Manesar in district Gurgaon on National Highway No. 8;


(b) if so, the details thereof including land acquired by the Government for this purpose; and


(c) the funds allocated by the Government for this purpose?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) No Madam. However, there is provision of 7m wide service lane from Kherki Daula to

Manesar on either side of National Highway (NH)-8.

(b) The service lane in this stretch has already been constructed except in some stretches of

Gurgaon (North) & Manesar urban area where possession of land is yet to be given due to pending forest clearance.

(c) Gurgaon-Kotputali Jaipur section of NH-8 is being developed to 6-lane configuration on Build-Operate-Transfer (Toll) mode wherein the concessionaire has primary responsibility for financing the project.

*****

